FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027

05-17-2002

U.S. Department of Commerci Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Ex Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SAINT-COBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 2) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) WORCESTER Chy Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be assignment and the not domicked into the proportion of the composed of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be assignment and the not domicked into the condicion of the composed of Individual General Partnership Deliana (Received of Indid					
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Medemarks: Please record the attached original document(s Submission Type    New					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Windermarks: Please record the attached original document(s Submission Type					
Submission Type    New	or copy(ies).				
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER  CRy Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and the not domicibed in the proportion of appointment of a representative and the appointment of a representative and the confidence of the confidenc					
Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.  Formerly Limited Partnership xx Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBAJAKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  City Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and it not domickled in it appointment of a representative ship  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELANARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Tunc Assignmer				
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Day Year				
Name ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Ex Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domicided in the tomic demicided in the proportion of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELANARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Industriated in the assignment and the not demiciled in the appointment of a propresentative ship (Designation must document from A Control of Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Execution Date				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 2) WORCESTER MA/USA  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Sassignment and the not domiciled in the proposition of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Month Day Year 12141999				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Delianation of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Country Count					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA State/Country If document to be assignment and the not domicided in the appointment of a representative ship (Obsignation musicocument from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Association				
Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER State/Country H document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation mais document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Name SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER State/Country H document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Name SAINT-COBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA Stata/Country If document to be assignment and the not domicided in the assignment of a representative ship Other Association DELAMARE/USA  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAMARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Composed of  Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  City Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and the not demiciate of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  City State/Country If document to be assignment and the not domiciled in the assignment of a representative ship.  EXE Corporation Association DELAWARE/USA  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name SAINT-GUBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERANICS, INC.				
Address (line 1) ONE NEW BOND STREET  Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domicited in appointment of a appointment of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 15137  Address (line 3) WORCESTER MA/USA  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative she (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Address (line 3) WORCESTER  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative ship.  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative ship (Designation must document from A)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	01615-0137				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative ship (Designation must document from A Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Zip Code				
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  10.00.54  10.00.54	e receiving party is le United States, an				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE/USA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  10.00 SW	ould be attached. It be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation 5 grant Company FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	osignimina.)				
72000 DNGUYEN 80000167 141400 75316227					
40.00 CH					
	for reviewing the document				
Public builden reporting for this gallection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time Prublic builden reporting for this gallection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief in gathering the data needed to extend the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Assirs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D Information Cellection Budget Package 0651-3627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	ormation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20683. See CMB				

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0904

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/90 OMB 0851-0027	-161 <b>8</b> B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	OTTO R. LIES, TRADEMARI	K MANAGER			
Address (line 1)	SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION	ON			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 15138, MS 412-	-101			
Address (line 3)	ONE NEW BOND STREET				
Address (line 4)	WORCESTER, MA 01615-01	38			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra   75316227	demark Application Number(	(s) Registr	ation number(3)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # ONE					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	of Payment: Enclo	- 'a A			
	Account	litional fees can be charged to the account.)	<u>#</u> 14-1400		
(Enter for		eposit research	W .		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
att in	tached copy is a true copy of the dicated herein.	(1 / 1/20)	2/19/2000		
OTTO I	. LIES	Signature	Date Signed		
1 .	e of Person Signing	Signature			

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A ARIZONA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 0161750

DATE:

12-23-99

0445406 8100M

991546772

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0906

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

INTO

SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.

SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 21st day of February, 1951, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of Environ-Clean Technology, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1986, pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Arizona.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its

Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of its members

dated December 14, 1999, filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to and

did merge into itself said Environ-Clean Technology, Inc.:

RESOLVED:

That Saint-Gobain Industrial Ceramics, Inc. merge Environ-Clean Technology, Inc., an Arizona Corporation, the Corporation's wholly owned subsidiary, with and into the Corporation, and assume its liabilities, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law upon the terms set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger submitted to this Board, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and that such Agreement and Plan of Merger is hereby approved and adopted.

FURTHER RESOLVED

That the merger shall be effective on December 31, 1999.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the proper officer of this Corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Environ-Clean Technology, Inc. and assume its liabilities.

Saint-Gobain Industrial Ceramics, Inc.

By Mark V. Barter
Mark V. Barter, Vice President

Attest:

Frank S. Anthony, Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

-2-

3333

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0908